Juma	REQUEST FOR CITY COUNCIL ACTION		
MEETING DATE:	May 16, 2018	☐ Motion⊠ Resolution	
DEPARTMENT:	City Engineering	Ordinance - Introduction	
DIVISION:	Administration	 Ordinance - Adoption Public Hearing 	

TITLE:

Agreement Amendment: Intergovernmental Agreement/Joint Partnership Agreement with the State of Arizona

SUMMARY RECOMMENDATION:

Amend the language of the Intergovernmental Agreement/Joint Partnership Agreement (IGA/JPA) between the State of Arizona and City of Yuma as previously adopted by Resolution R2016-014. (Engineering/Admin) (Jeff Kramer)

REPORT:

In 2016, the City of Yuma, Arizona (City) executed Resolution R2016-014 to enter into an IGA/JPA with the State of Arizona (State).

This IGA/JPA defines the terms under which the State will design, advertise, and administer the construction of a Pedestrian Hybrid Beacon (Project) on 8th Street, 200 feet west of the intersection with 21st Avenue. The agreement is required to utilize Highway Safety Improvement Program (HSIP) Federal-aid funds that were awarded to the City for the Project.

The original IGA/JPA denotes that the State will provide \$277,349.00 of federal-aid funds for the scoping, design and construction of the project. Bids for the project came in higher than the State's estimate used in the original IGA/JPA. However, City staff were able to procure additional federal-aid funds through the Yuma Metropolitan Planning Organization (YMPO). Amendment No. One defines the adjusted project costs and makes several other minor adjustments to the terms of the IGA/JPA that were deemed to be necessary by the State.

The cost of the project is now estimated to be \$319,640.00. The State will utilize \$318,747.00 in federal-aid funds and the City will contribute a local match of \$893.00 for this project.

	CITY FUNDS:	\$893.00	BUDGETED:	\$893.00		
REQUIREMENTS	STATE FUNDS:	\$0.00	AVAILABLE TO TRANSFER:	\$0.00		
	FEDERAL FUNDS:		IN CONTINGENCY:	\$0.00		
	OTHER SOURCES:	\$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00	Funding for this item is fo ACCOUNT / FUND / CIP: 101-97-77.8140	UND IN THE FOLLOWING		
	TOTAL:	\$893.00				
FISCAL RE	FISCAL IMPACT STATEMENT:					
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	SUPPORTING INFORMATION NOT ATTACHED TO THE CITY COUNCIL ACTION FORM THAT IS ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK: 1. 2. 3. 4. 5.					
DNAL IN	IF CITY COUNCIL ACTION INCLUDES A CONTRACT, LEASE OR AGREEMENT, WHO WILL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ROUTING THE DOCUMENT FOR SIGNATURE AFTER CITY COUNCIL APPROVAL?					
DITIC	© Department					
AD						
	Document to be recorded					
	CITY ADMINISTRATOR:			DATE:		
				5/7/2018		
	Gregory K. Wilkinson					
SIGNATURES	REVIEWED BY CITY ATTORNEY	:		DATE: 5/7/2018		
	Richard W. Files			0,1,2010		
	RECOMMENDED BY (DEPT/DIV	Head):		DATE:		
	Jeffrey A. Kramer 4/30/2018					
	WRITTEN/SUBMITTED BY:			DATE:		
	Arturo J. Garcia			4/27/2018		